ABSTRACT STATEMENT OF ELECTION EXPENSES

Name of the Candidate Number and name of Constituency Name of State / Union Territory Vature of Election Please mention whether General Election to tate Assembly / Lok Sabha / Bye - election)	Sh/Smt/Km. ANWAR HULSAN. 83 - DHING LAC ASSAM STATE ASSAM ASSEMBLY ELECTION, 2016
Name of State / Union Territory Nature of Election Please mention whether General Election to	83-DHING LAC ASSAM STATE ASSAM ASSEMBLY
Nature of Election Please mention whether General Election to	ASSAM STATE ASSAM ASSEMBLY
Please mention whether General Election to	
ate of declaration of result	19-05-2016
ame and Address of the Election Agent	MD. BILLAL HUSSAINS MORIGAON BAR ASSOCIATION
Candidate is set up by a political party, ease mention the name of the political party	YES, INDIAN NATIONAL CONGRESS (INC)
nether the party is a recognised political ty	es/No
	Candidate is set up by a political party, ase mention the name of the political party ether the party is a recognised political

Date: 16-06-2016

Place: NAGAON

Signature of the Candidate

Name ANWAR HUSSAINS

	ABSTRACTOFSTATEMEN	OFELE	CTIO	NEXP	ENDIT	UREO	FCANDIDATE
		PAI	RT-II		-		- OLI IDIDALE
	SNo Particulars	Amt curred/ by Cand /Elect agent (in	Auth. didate tion	Am Incurr Auth. by Party (in	red/ v Pol	Amt Incurre Auth. I Other	ed / expenditure
1		3		4	-	(in Rs) (=),(4),(3)
	I Expenses in public meeting, rally, procession etc.:- I.a: Expenses in public meeting, rally, procession etc. (ie: other than the on with Star Campaigners of the Politica party (Enclose as per Schedule-1)		3	SIV		,5°	6 m
Y	I.b: Expenditure in public meeting rally procession etc. with the Star Campaigner (s) (ie: other than those for general party propaganda) (Enclose as per Schedule-2)	×, 51 ^V		AS, AS,	8/ 1	31 ^V	Short Sall
II	Campaign materials other than those used in the public meeting, rally, procession etc. mentioned	SIV	1	SIV	1	<u> </u>	51
	In S. No. I above (Enclose as per Schedule-3)				1.		5,
II	Campaign, through print and electronic media including cable network, bulkSMS or internet and Social media (Enclose as per Schedule-4)	51V	3	✓	311		3V
	Expenditure on campaign vehicle (s), used by candidate (Enclose as per schedule-5)	90107	4		241	N	25
a	Expenses of campaign workers / gents (Enclose as per Schedule-6)	MV	N		of i	1	(1)
A	ny other campaign expenditure	18 '50's/			DIV		DI

9,39,863\ 5,45,397(3,00),65\ 15,83,500

Aussie Vicin

1	ABSTRACT OF SOURCE OF FUNDS RA	DIDAIL
	Particulars 1 2	AMOUNT (in words)
1	Amount of own fund used for the election campaign (Enclose as per Schedule-7)	B. 83,500/-
П	Lump sum amount received from the party (ies) in cash or cheque etc. (Enclose as per Schedule-8)	Rs. 15,00,0001-
	Lump sum amount received from any person / company / firm / accociations / body of persons etc. as loan, gift or donation etc. (Enclose as per Schedule-9)	NIL
	Total	Rs. 15,83,500/-

Accordo. Veci.

PART-IV FORM OF AFFIDAVIT

Before the District Flection Of	· IDAIII
Union territory)	
Affidavit of Shri / Smt/Ma	(District, State
(S/o, W/o, D/o)	
Son/Wife/daughter of	1
(S/o, W/o, D/o)	
under :- do here	eby solemnly andaged
years, r/o	sincerely state and declare as
People/Legiplet	al election/hva at- "
(1) That I was a contesting candidate at the general People/ Legislative Assembly of	of the House of the
Parliamonto- /A	al election/bye election to the House of the Constituency, the result of the
on(2) That I /my clostic	sonstituency, the result of which was declared
(2) That I /my election agent kept a separate and co	Direct account
rized by me / my election agent in connection with(the date on which I was nominated) a both days inclusive	the above all expenditure incurred/autho
both days included at e on which I was nominated);	and the date of
both days inclusive. (3) That the said account was residual and account was residual account	and the date of declaration of the result thereof.
(3) That the said account was maintained in the Register itself is annexed he	Ster furnished to
tioned in the said Register itself is annexed he	Preto with the
purpose and the said Register itself is annexed he tioned in the said account. (4) That the account of my election	with the supporting vouchers/ bills men
expenditure insured the election expenditure as any	Deved horota to a
(4) That the account of my election expenditure as an expenditure incurred or authorised by me or by my sponsored me, other associations/body of persons connection with the closes.	election agent the
section 77 (1) Representation of the people Act, 195 That the Abstract Statement of Floriton F	1) Explanations 1 and 2 under
(5) That the Abstract Statement of Election Expenses an also includes all expenditure incurred or authorised by which sponsored me, other associations / body of personnection with the election.	moved as Annexure II to the said account
in connection with the associations / body of personal transfer association /	sone and the political party
which sponsored me, other associations / body of personal in connection with the election. (6) That the statements in the formula.	sons and other individuals supporting me.
(6) That the statements in the foregoing paragraphs (1) to and belief, that nothing is false and nothing material has	(5) (
and belief, that nothing is false and nothing material had	(5) are true to the best of my knowledge
Deponent	as been concealed.
day of 201	
Solemnly affirmed / Sworn by	atthis
day of 201	utnority, i.e. Magistrate of the first Class
	· 22

Schedules- 1 to 9: Details of Elections Funds and Expenditure of Candidate SCHEDULE-1

	Expenses in public meeting rally, procession etc. (ie:	otner th:	an those wit	th Star	Campa	igner	s of the	e Polit	cal Par
	No reature of Expenditure		Total Am in Rs	nount	An incur Auth	nt. red/	incu	Expendent. urred/ Pol.	An
1	2				Candidate / agent		Party with name		by ot
1	Vehicles for transporting visitors		3		4		-	5	6
2	Erecting Stage, Pandal & Furniture, Fixtures, petc.	poles	8,38,79	1	2,26,7	142	4,2	9,577	Market Comments
3	Arches & Barricades etc.	1	1,59,71	5-	52,30	0/-	87,5	30/	14,88
4	Flowers/garlands		NIL		NIL	-1	VIL		NYL
5	Hiring Loud speakers, Microphone, amplifiers, comparers etc.		NIL		UIL		NIL	-	NIL
6	Posters, hand bills, pamphlets, Banners, Cut-out hoardings		48,000	+	9,500	+	5500	+	3,000/
7	Beverages like tea, Water, cold drink, juice etc.	-	the second second second	100	20/	1	UZ	1	TL
8	Digital TV - boards display, Projector display, tickers boards, 3D display		UTL	T	7上	1	VIL	1	TL
9 1	Expenses on celebrities, payment to musicing	1	3,600]	3,	600)_	1	VIL	N	7_
0 1	other artists remuneration etc. Ilumination items like serial lights, boards etc.	^	JL	N	11	1	TL	N	1_
1 E	xpenses on transport, Helicopter / aircraft /	1 1	HL	NI	_	N	11_	N	11
an	y other campaigner other than Star Company	10	† <u>L</u>	NT		N	12	א	
10	wer consumption / generator charges nt for venue	N		NIL	+	NT	1	NI	_
-	ards & security charges	1,94	1,700)	1,903	200			-	
Boa	arding & lodging expenses of self, celebrity,	M	-	NTL	/	28.	1	1,50 NTL	-
hart	y functionary or any other campaigner including Campaigner	ML	THE PASS THE	NIL		UIL		NIL	
Othe	r expenses	7/5/	150)-26		The state of the s	-			The same of the sa

SCHEDULE-2

Expenditure in public meeting rally, procession etc. with the Star Campaigner (s) as apportioned to candidate (ie: other than

		-		those for ge	h the Sta neral pai	r Campaigner (s) as apportioned rty propaganda)	to candidate	(ie: other the
		Sl.No	Date and Van		paigner	Amount of Expenditure public meeting rally, proceed etc. with the Star Campaign apportioned to the candidate other than for general page.	on ssion her (s)	narks, if any
	1		2	3		propaganda) in Rs.		
	1		31-3-2016 Majraban	ROKSON HUSS TARUN GOGOI GARRAN GOGOI	ain	4		5
	1	- 10	3-04-204	TAPILM (ACC)	2	20	27	
	L	2 1	Upirabase	GARRAY (9090)	(1/1/2)	The state of the s	IT	
	1	10	3-4-2016	90901 ((201)	210		
		3 3	alikatiw	Gulam Navi AZ	M		20/-	
			acceptal to	OPOTAZ	70	2,81,30		
	14	4				2,81,30	0/-	
	1	+		and the second section of the second		~		
	1 5			The state of the s		The second secon		
	. 6	+	The second secon					
1		+-					1	
	7				+-	the state of the s		
1	0							
1	8					The state of the s		
	9				1_		-	
	7				-	-1		
1	0 /		The plants are an	and the second s	1			· ·
1	+				-			Mar
1	1		-		1	The state of the s	The state of the s	The state of the s
12	1	~					-	The state of the s
	1				-			
Tota	Per		and the same of th		-	-		4
-	1_			the state of the s		5,45, 397F	the state of the s	The second secon
				and the same of th				Control on Annual Control

Accepte Heal

SCHEDULE-3 Details of expenditure on campaign materials, like handbills, pamphlets, posters, hoardings, banners, cut-outs, gates & arches, video and audio cassettes, CDs/DVDs, Loud speakers, amplifiers, digital TV/board display, 3 3D display etc. for candidate's election campaign (ie: other than those covered in Schedule-1 &2)

SI.No	Name of Expenses	Total Amount	S	oud speakers, am other than thos ources of Expend	liture	nedule-1 &2)
	DAPCISES	in Rs.	Amt. By Candidate / agent	Amt. By Pol. Party	Amt. By Others	Remarks, if an
1	2	3				
1.		3	4	5	6	7
2						
3						
4				1		
5						
6			N			
7			N			
8			4			
9						
0				Control State Control State Control and		Management on property and the
1						
	/					
1/						
-	The state of the s					

Accord 11

Details of expenditure on campaign through print and electronic media including cable network, bulk SMS or internet or social media etc. for candidate

		internet o	r social media et	onic media inc	cluding cable	network, b	ılk SMS
	Nature of medium	Name and address of	of agency	SS		ces of Exper	
No.	(electronic / print) and	media provider (print / elec- tronic / sms/ voice / cable TV, social media etc.)	reporter, stringer company or any person to whom	Amount	Amt. By Candidate a agent		Amt. By Others
	1	3	4	5	6	7	_
	5 2 2 2					/	8
2							
3	·						
1				1			
4				-/-		-	
5			A	/			
6			5				
0			, ~ .				
7							
8							
			4	7,			
9					+		
10							
1							
11							-
12		The same of the sa					
al /	angle description of the second secon	The state of the s					
	and the second section of the second section is a second section of the second section of the second section is a second section of the section of the section of the second section of the section of t			-			-

SCHEDULE-5

Details of expenditure on campaign vehicle (s) and poll expenditure on vehicle (s) for candidate's election campaign Hiring Charges of vehicle Sources of Expenditure Regn. No. of No. of Days Total Rate for Amt. By Fuel charges Driver's Vehicle & Amount Amt. By Amt. By for which Candidate Pol. Party Hireing of Sl.No (If not charges (If Type of incurred/ Others used Vehicle/ not covered covered /agent Vehicle auth. in Rs. mainteunder hiring) under hiring) nance 7 8 4 3c 3a 3b 1. 2 Gumo 11280) (B) 100 1 1136 ion 10 2 Surano (W) 3 Gumo 1001 11351 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Total

Amwar Harri

-	7		SCHI	EDULE-	6			
		Details of exp				20-4-	Lines, married and the same of	
		Expenses on Cam	maign wo	rlean	T WOIRCIS/ a	gents		
SI.No	Date and		paign wo	-	Tout	Sour	ces of Expe	ndibure
	Venue	Nature of Expenses	Qty.	No. of work- ers/ agents	Total Amount incurred/ auth. in Rs.	I A and To		
-1/-	2	3a	3b	3c		1.00		
1		Campaign worker hono- rarium / salary etc.		30	4	5	6	7
2		Boarding			:			77.74
3		Lodging						
4		Others	-		4			Park to the same of the same o
5		A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR						
			P					
			- Transmission					
				and the same of th	Poles account of the second con-			The state of the s
/								
1								To the same of the

Anwale Spussein

			SCHEDULE-7		
		Details of Amou	ant of own fund used for the	election campaign	
SI.No		Cash	DD/ Cheque no. etc. with details of drawee bank	Total Amount in Rs.	Remarks
1.1	2	3	4		
1	21 93	Cash		5 40,00δ/-	6
2	29号	Cach		49,000/-	
3				7	
4					
5					
6					
7					
8					
9 .			*		
0					
1					
	-				~

Amale Spisco

C4		1000		-	or wrong better to	-
SCH	E	D	PRINC	JI	10-	8

Deta	alisof Lumpour		SCHED	ULE-8		- Comment
	nits of Lump sum amount to	cerveo from	The party	(les) in cash or chemo	ne IVI	The state of the s
The second secon	Party	Date	Cash	DD/Cheque no. etc. with details of drawee bank		
1,1	ASSAM PRADESH			5	6	The Management of the Parket o
2	ONGRESS COMITE	24 03	was a part of the same of the	RT95	15,00,000	7
	the specification and the state of the state					and the second second
3	And the second s	-			and the same of th	-
4	and the state of t					and the second second second second
3	and the same of th					the same transfer and
					and the second second second second second	-
7			and the second		-	WE SHEET END MARKET THE WHOLE
		1				-
No. of the last of						Company of the Control of the Contro
	Total		The second second second	0		The second of th
				Rs. 15,0	0,000/-	

Acesale VI

SCHEDULE- 9

Details of Lump sum amount received from any person/company/firm/associations/body of persons etc. as

		1	loa	n, gift or dona	ion etc.	40500	rations/ body	of persons etc.
Sl.No	Name and address	Date	Cas	I VVV. YVILII	e bank	or uona-		nt Remarks, i
1	2	3	4		5	tion etc.		
1						6	7	8
2					22			
3								
4					1			
5				1	4			
				3				
6								
7			/		+	+		
8		1						
				3				
					-			
-								
al /				*				

Note:

- 1. In Schedule 5:-
- (a) copy of the order containing list of all vehicles for which permit issued by the Returning Officer to be en-
- (b) If the vehicle is owned by the candidate / his relative / agent are used for election purpose, notional cost of hire of all such vehicles, exceptions vehicle if owned and used by the candidate, notional cost of fuel and driven salasy for such vertices, shall be use used in total and any or expending to the above table.





ASSAM

09AA 387737

AFFIDAVIT

Before the District Election Officer, Nagaon District :: Assam State

Affidavit of Md. Anwar Hussain, S/o- Late Abul Kasem.

I, *Md. Anwar Hussain*, S/o- Late Abul Kasem aged about 52 Years, residing at village Ulubari, P.O- Doloigaon of District Morigaon (Assam) do hereby solemnly and sincerely state and declare as under-

- That I was a contesting candidate at the general election to the Legislative Assembly of Assam from 83-Dhing Assembly Constituency the result of which was declared on 19-05-2016.
- 2. That I/my election Agent/ Expenditure Agent kept a separate and correct account of all expenditure incurred/ authorized by me/ my election agent in connection with the above election between 23.03.2016 (the date on which I was nominated) and the date of declaration of the result thereof, both day inclusive.
- That the said account was maintained in the Register furnished by the Returning Officer for the purposed and the said Register itself is annexed thereto with the supporting vouchers/ bills mentioned in the said account.

NOTARY NOTARY SOVT. OF ASSISTING

NOTARIAL

Contd.



11/2/11

That the account of my election expenditure as annexed hereto includes all items of election expenditure incurred or authorized by me/ my election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other associations/ body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election, and nothing has been concealed or withheld/ suppressed therefrom (other than the expenses on travel of "Leader" covered by Explanations 1 and 2 under section 77(1) of the Representation of the People Act, 1951).

- 5. That the Abstract Statement of Election Expenses annexed as Annexure II to the said account also includes all expenditure incurred or authorized by me, my election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other associations/ body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election.
- 6. That the statements in the foregoing paragraphs (1) to (2) are true to the best of my knowledge and belief, that nothing is false and nothing materials has been concealed.

Deponent

09AA 387736

Solemnly affirmed/ sworn by Md. Anwar Hussain, S/o- Late Abul Kasem aged about 52 Years, residing at village Ulubari, P.O- Doloigaon of District Morigaon (Assam) at 13th ... day of June' 2016 before me,

> Signature & seal of Attesting Authority 1st Class Magist a Whotary Public

Nagaon District